504348096 05/02/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4394784

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PHILIP B BOCKRATH	05/02/2017
DARRYL G CURTIS	04/10/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLEVER DEVICES LTD.
Street Address:	300 CROSSWAYS PARK DRIVE
City:	WODDBURY
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11797

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15584688	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-755-8581

Email: blynch@niro-mcandrews.com
Correspondent Name: NIRO MCANDREWS, LLC
Address Line 1: 200 WEST MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2040

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CLE-0020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN LYNCH
SIGNATURE:	/Brian Lynch/
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignments1#page1.tif source=Assignments1#page2.tif

PATENT 504348096 REEL: 042213 FRAME: 0243

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION			Docket Number (Optional)			
	Dhilia D. Daabaath		Inno must-	Waala!	noton	
Whereas, I,	Philip B. Bockrath	of	Issaquan	, wasm	ngton	, hereafte
	s applicant, have invented cordened VoIP System	ertain new and u				
X I he	reby authorize and request Nois, to insert the filing date ar I application when known.	liro McAndrews id application n	, LLC of umber of		ation: 15/584, May 2, 2017	
forv	which an application for a Unit	ed States Pater	nt was execut	ted on		, and
Whereas,	Clever Devices Ltd.	ofN	ew York		here	ein referred to
"assignee" w	vhose post office address is _3	300 Crossways	Park Dr, W	Voodbur	y, NY 11797	is de
	quiring the entire right, title ar					
Now, therefo	ore, in consideration of the su	m of one	dollars (\$ 1	.00), the receipt w	hereof is ac
	, and other good and valuable	<u></u>				
and transfer	unto said assignee the full ar	nd exclusive righ	nt to the said i	nvention	in the United S	tates and th
entire right, t	itle and interest in and to any	and all Patents v	vhich may be	granted	therefor in the U	Jnited States
I hereby aut	horize and request the Comr	nissioner of Pat	ents and Tra	demarks	s to issue said U	Jnited States
Patent to sai	id assignee, of the entire right	t, title, and intere	est in and to th	he same	, for his sole use	and behoof
and for the u	ise and behoof of his legal rej	oresentatives, to	the full end	of the ter	m for which said	d Patent may
be granted,	as fully and entirely as the sa	ne would have l	been held by	me had t	this assignment	and sale no
been made,						
Executed thi	s2nd	day of	AY		, <u>20</u>	<u>17</u> ,
	dbury New Yo				1	,
			lesos	Boli	ntto	
County of _ Before me	personally appeared said	nt to be his free	act and deed	·	Signature)	
day of	19					
Seal				() [otary Public)	

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
	-
Whereas, I,of Mount Vernon, W	/ashington, hereaft
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements Hardened VoIP System	in
Illinois, to insert the filing date and application number of said application when known.	cation: 15/584,688 May 2, 2017
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on_	, and
Whereas, Clever Devices Ltd. of New York	herein referred
"assignee" whose post office address is 300 Crossways Park Dr, Woodbu	
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of dollars (\$_1.00) the receipt who read is a
	_
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by	•
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention	on in the United States and t
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be grante	d therefor in the United State
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	ks to issue said United State
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same	e, for his sole use and behoo
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the to	erm for which said Patent ma
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had	d this assignment and sale no
been made.	
Executed this day of April	2217
at Woodbury New York	
Denl-	S Cut
State of	(Signature)
Seal n	Notary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT REEL: 042213 FRAME: 0245

RECORDED: 05/02/2017